Lasting. Leaning. Leading                    3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
1
INDEX
SMTDR Series...................................................................................................................................2
SMTDR0402(6.6 x 4.45 x 2.92 mm)...............................................................................................3
SMTDR0802(12.95 x 9.4 x 3.5 mm) ..............................................................................................4
SMTDR0804(12.95 x 9.4 x 5.21 mm) ............................................................................................5
SMTDR0810(12.95 x 9.4 x 11.43 mm) ..........................................................................................6

．Saturation Current(Isat):The current when the inductance ．Inductance measured at 0Adc on HP 4284A LCR
  becomes 10% lower than its initial value.(Ta=20℃) meter or equivalent.
．Temperature rise Current(Irms):The current when  ．DCR measured on Chroma 16502 micro-ohmmeter
temperature of coil increases up to max ΔT=40℃.(Ta=20℃) or equivalent.
．Operating temperature : -40℃ to 105℃. ．Electrical specifications at 25℃.
Measuring Frequency :
．SMTDR0402/0802/0804/0810/1206
1.0~1000 uH @100KHZ 0.1V
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
10.2
 SMTDR0402  series
Part  NO.  L(uH)
DCR(Ω) I  sat  (A)  I  rms (A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ.  Max. Typ.
 SMT DR0402-1R0M 1 .0 30m 17m 3 .65 4 .55 2 .80 3 .40
 SMT DR0402-1R5M 1 .5  40m 22m 2 .85 3 .55 2 .20 3 .00
 SMT DR0402-2R2M 2 .2  50m 29m 2 .25 2 .80 1 .98 2 .45
 SMT DR0402-3R3M 3 .3  80m 53m 1 .95 2 .40 1 .90 2 .30
 SMT DR0402-4R7M 4 .7  90m 60m 1 .70 2 .10 1 .78 2 .20
 SMT DR0402-6R8M 6 .8  130m 82m 1 .35 1 .65 1 .48 1 .78
 SMT DR0402-100M 10 0 .16 0 .12 1 .20 1 .45 1 .28 1 .52
 SMT DR0402-150M 15 0 .23 0 .17 0 .95 1 .18 1 .08 1 .30
 SMT DR0402-220K 22 0 .37 0 .25 0 .78 0 .98 0 .82 1 .00
 SMT DR0402-330K 33 0 .51 0 .38 0 .57 0 .71 0 .70 0 .88
 SMT DR0402-470K 47 0 .64 0 .51 0 .53 0 .66 0 .55 0 .68
 SMT DR0402-680K 68 0 .86 0 .72 0 .46 0 .58 0 .48 0 .58
 SMT DR0402-101K 100 1 .27 1 .08 0 .34 0 .42 0 .44 0 .50
 SMT DR0402-151K 150 2 .00 1 .73 0 .29 0 .36 0 .34 0 .41
 SMT DR0402-221K 220 3 .11 2 .77 0 .22 0 .28 0 .25 0 .31
 SMT DR0402-331K 330 3 .80 3 .53 0 .19 0 .24 0 .24 0 .28
 SMT DR0402-471K 470 6 .20 5 .70 0 .18 0 .22 0 .19 0 .24
 SMT DR0402-681K 680 9 .20 8 .00 0 .14 0 .17 0 .17 0 .20
 SMT DR0402-102K 1000 13. 8 12. 0  0 .11 0 .14 0 .14 0 .17
：The figures underlined mean the electrical characteristics are beyond competitors. Others, same as standards.
Typical Performance curves:
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
10.3
 SMTDR0802  series
Part  NO. L(uH)
DCR(Ω) I  sat  (A)  I  rms (A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ.  Max. Typ.
 SMT DR0802-100M 10 68m 55m 2 .65 3 .30 2 .45 2 .95
 SMT DR0802-150M 15 100m 80m 2 .10 2 .60 2 .00 2 .50
 SMT DR0802-220M 22 187m 150m 1 .65 2 .05 1 .70 2 .00
 SMT DR0802-330M 33 0 .21 0 .17 1 .40 1 .70 1 .45 1 .75
 SMT DR0802-470M 47 0 .33 0 .26 1 .15 1 .40 1 .10 1 .35
 SMT DR0802-680M 68 0 .53 0 .42 1 .05 1 .30 0 .88 1 .02
 SMT DR0802-101M 100 0 .73 0 .58 0 .97 1 .21 0 .78 0 .92
 SMT DR0802-151M 150 0 .95 0 .76 0 .75 0 .90 0 .65 0 .80
 SMT DR0802-221M 220 1 .51 1 .21 0 .56 0 .70 0 .53 0 .65
 SMT DR0802-331M 330 2 .06 1 .65 0 .50 0 .62 0 .50 0 .60
 SMT DR0802-471M 470 3 .44 2 .75 0 .33 0 .41 0 .36 0 .44
 SMT DR0802-681M 680 4 .80 3 .84 0 .30 0 .38 0 .28 0 .34
 SMT DR0802-102M 1000 6 .58 5 .26 0 .25 0 .31 0 .26 0 .31
：The figures underlined mean the electrical characteristics are beyond competitors. Others, same as standards.
Typical Performance curves:
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
10.4
 SMTDR0804  series
Part  NO. L(uH)
DCR(Ω) I  sat  (A)  I  rms (A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ.  Max. Typ.
 SMT DR0804-1R0M 1 .0 9m 4 .5m 12. 0  15. 0  8 .80 10. 5
 SMT DR0804-1R5M 1 .5  10m 5 .1m 9 .76 12. 2  8 .00 9 .50
 SMT DR0804-2R2M 2 .2  12m 7 .7m 8 .08 10. 1  7 .20 8 .90
 SMT DR0804-3R3M 3 .3  15m 8 .8m 6 .98 8 .70 6 .60 8 .20
 SMT DR0804-4R7M 4 .7  18m 13m 5 .68 7 .10 5 .30 6 .40
 SMT DR0804-6R8M 6 .8  27m 19m 5 .12 6 .40 4 .57 5 .60
 SMT DR0804-100M 10 38m 25m 4 .08 5 .10 4 .00 4 .70
 SMT DR0804-150M 15 46m 37m 3 .12 3 .90 3 .20 3 .90
 SMT DR0804-220M 22 85m 55m 2 .56 3 .20 2 .70 3 .10
 SMT DR0804-330M 33 100m 83m 2 .32 2 .90 2 .30 2 .80
 SMT DR0804-470M 47 0 .14 0 .11 1 .68 2 .10 2 .10 2 .40
 SMT DR0804-680M 68 0 .20 0 .17 1 .62 2 .02 1 .62 1 .98
 SMT DR0804-101M 100 0 .28 0 .25 1 .13 1 .41 1 .30 1 .58
 SMT DR0804-151M 150 0 .40 0 .37 0 .98 1 .22 1 .07 1 .28
 SMT DR0804-221M 220 0 .61 0 .55 0 .78 0 .97 0 .92 1 .10
 SMT DR0804-331M 330 1 .02 0 .83 0 .70 0 .87 0 .75 0 .90
 SMT DR0804-471M 470 1 .27 1 .09 0 .56 0 .70 0 .62 0 .73
 SMT DR0804-681M 680 2 .02 1 .64 0 .48 0 .60 0 .48 0 .57
 SMT DR0804-102M 1000 3 .00 2 .50 0 .38 0 .48 0 .45 0 .55
：The figures underlined mean the electrical characteristics are beyond competitors. Others, same as standards.
Typical Performance curves:
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
10.5
 SMTDR0810  series
Part  NO. L(uH)
DCR(Ω) I  sat  (A)  I  rms (A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
 SMT DR0810-100M 10 40m 21m 10. 4  13. 0  4 .50 5 .30
 SMT DR0810-150M 15 50m 30m 8 .00 10. 0  3 .80 4 .30
 SMT DR0810-220M 22 66m 45m 7 .20 9 .0  3 .30 3 .80
 SMT DR0810-330M 33 80m 57m 5 .76 7 .2  3 .10 3 .70
 SMT DR0810-470M 47 110m 86m 4 .80 6 .0  2 .60 3 .20
 SMT DR0810-680M 68 0 .17 0 .12 4 .16 5 .2  1 .90 2 .38
 SMT DR0810-101M 100 0 .22 0 .16 3 .44 4 .3  1 .70 2 .10
 SMT DR0810-151M 150 0 .34 0 .25 2 .48 3 .1  1 .40 1 .70
 SMT DR0810-221M 220 0 .44 0 .37 2 .24 2 .8  1 .18 1 .40
 SMT DR0810-331M 330 0 .70 0 .54 1 .68 2 .1  1 .00 1 .20
 SMT DR0810-471M 470 0 .95 0 .75 1 .44 1 .8  0 .88 1 .00
 SMT DR0810-681M 680 1 .20 0 .95 1 .20 1 .5  0 .70 0 .85
 SMT DR0810-102M 1000 2 .00 1 .53 1 .00 1 .25 0 .48 0 .60
Typical Performance curves:
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
10.6
 SMTDR1206  series
Part  NO.  L(uH)
DCR(Ω) I  sat  (A)  I  rms (A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
 SMT DR1206-1R0M 1 .0  9m 8m 20. 0  39. 0 9 .00 11.8
 SMT DR1206-2R2M 2 .2  14m 11m 16. 0  25. 4 7 .80 9 .50
 SMT DR1206-3R3M 3 .3  18m 13m 14. 0  21. 8 7 .50 9 .20
 SMT DR1206-5R6M 5 .6  20m 16m 12. 0  16. 0 6 .20 7 .40
 SMT DR1206-100M 10 31m 20m 10. 0  13. 8 4 .60 5 .60
 SMT DR1206-150M 15 36m 26m 8 .00 11.9 4 .30 5 .00
 SMT DR1206-220M 22 47m 38m 7 .00 8 .9 3 .50 4 .40
 SMT DR1206-330M 33 66m 52m 5 .50 7 .8 2 .60 3 .40
 SMT DR1206-470M 47 86m 75m 4 .50 6 .0 2 .40 3 .00
 SMT DR1206-680M 68 0 .13 99m 3 .50 5 .6  2 .20 2 .60
 SMT DR1206-101M 100 0 .19 0 .15 3 .00 4 .3  1 .80 2 .20
 SMT DR1206-151M 150 0 .25 0 .22 2 .60 3 .8  1 .30 1 .61
 SMT DR1206-221M 220 0 .38 0 .34 2 .40 2 .8  1 .10 1 .40
 SMT DR1206-331M 330 0 .56 0 .53 1 .90 2 .2  0 .90 1 .15
 SMT DR1206-471M 470 0 .85 0 .70 1 .40 1 .8  0 .79 0 .95
 SMT DR1206-681M 680 1 .10 1 .02 1 .20 1 .5  0 .62 0 .79
 SMT DR1206-102M 1000 1 .80 1 .45 1 .00 1 .25 0 .51 0 .62
：The figures underlined mean the electrical characteristics are beyond competitors. Others, same as standards.
Typical Performance curves:
* Due to the limited space, the catalogue shows the typical specifications only. For more specific details ( characteristics graph, reliability, and others), kindly
invite you to access 3L official website www.3lcoil.com for better known.